A Qrriva

a company

Line 1.2.1 PIRAN AP-SECOVLIE-DRAGONJA-SV.PETER-PADNA-NOVA VAS-PIRAN AP (from 11.9.2023 on)

Bus stops Sk >+50
8 9

Piran 5:21 6:02 6:49 7:37 9:00 9:45| 11:45| 12:00 12:55 12:52
Bernardin K 5:23 6:04 6:51 7:39 9:02 9:47| 11:47| 12:02 12:57 12:54
Antene 5:24 6:05 6:52 9:48 12:55
Beli Kriz 5:26 6:07 6:54 9:50 12:57
Beli Kriz pd 5:27 6:08 6:55 9:51 12:58
Fizine 7:41 9:04 11:49| 12:04 12:59
Portoroz H 7:43 9:06 11:51| 12:06 13:01
Portoroz 5:30 6:11 6:58 7:44 9:07 9:54| 11:52| 12:07 13:02 13:01
Lucija H 5:32 6:13 7:00 7:46 9:09 9:56| 11:54| 12:09 13:04 13:03
Lucija 5:33 6:14 7:01 7:47 9:10 9:57| 11:55| 12:10 13:05 13:04
Lucija Podvozna 5:34 6:15 7:02 9:11 11:56| 12:11 13:06 13:05
Lucija S 5:35 6:16 7:03 9:12 11:57| 12:12 13:07 13:06
Lucija TPC 5:38 6:19 7:06 7:49 9:15 9:59| 12:00| 12:15 13:10 13:09
Seca 5:40 6:21 7:08 7:51 9:17| 10:01| 12:02| 12:17 13:12 13:11
Parecag 5:43 6:24 7:11 7:54 9:20| 10:04| 12:05| 12:20 13:15 13:14
Secovlje K 5:44 6:25 7:12 7:55 9:21| 10:05| 12:06| 12:21 13:16 13:15
Secovlje S 6:29 7:16 7:59 9:25| 10:09 13:20 13:19
Secovlje K 5:44 12:06| 12:21
Mlini most 5:46 6:34 7:21 9:30 12:08| 12:23 13:25 13:24
Dragonja K 5:49 6:37 7:24 9:33 12:11| 12:26 13:28 13:27
Podpadna 5:53 6:41 7:28 9:35
Dragonja G 12:12| 12:27 13:29 13:28
Dragonja 12:14| 12:29 13:31 13:30
Sv.Peter/Piranu 13:39
Sv.Peter/Piranu $ola 13:40
Nova vas Kortina 13:41
Nova vas nad Dragonjo 13:42
Padna K 13:44
Padna 13:48
Podpadna 5:53 6:41 7:28 9:35 13:51
Padna 5:56 6:44 7:31 9:38
Padna K 6:00 6:48 7:35 9:42
Nova vas nad Dragonjo 6:02 6:50 7:37 9:44
Nova vas Kortina 6:03 6:51 7:38 9:45
Sv.Peter/Piranu 3ola 6:04 6:52 7:39 9:46
Sv.Peter/Piranu 6:05 6:53 7:40 9:47
Podpadna 13:51
Dragonja 5:15 6:13 7:01 7:48 9:55 12:14| 12:49 13:30
Dragonja G 5:17 6:15 7:03 7:50 9:57 12:16| 12:51 13:32
Dragonja K 5:18 6:16 7:04 7:51 9:58 12:17( 12:52 13:55 13:33
Mlini most 5:21 6:19 7:07 7:54 10:01 12:20| 12:55 13:58 13:36
Secovlje S 5:26 6:24 7:12 7:59 10:06| 10:09| 12:25( 13:00 14:03
Secovlje K 5:30 6:28 7:16 8:03 10:10| 10:13| 12:29( 13:04 14:07 13:38
Parecag 5:31 6:29 7:17 8:04 10:11| 10:14| 12:30f 13:05 14:08 13:39
Seca 5:34 6:32 7:20 8:07 10:14| 10:17| 12:33( 13:08 14:11 13:42
Lucija TPC 5:36 6:34 7:22 8:09 10:16| 10:19| 12:35( 13:10 14:13 13:44
Lucija Podvozna 5:38 6:36 7:24 8:11 10:21| 12:37| 13:12 14:15 13:46
Lucija S 5:39 6:37 7:25 8:12 10:22| 12:38| 13:13 14:16 13:47
Lucija 5:41 6:39 7:27 8:14 10:18| 10:24| 12:40| 13:15 14:18 13:49
Lucija H 5:42 6:40 7:28 8:15 10:19| 10:25( 12:41| 13:16 14:19 13:50
Portoroz 5:44 6:42 7:30 8:17 10:21| 10:27| 12:43| 13:18 14:21 13:52
Beli KriZ pd 5:47 10:24| 10:30| 12:46| 13:21 14:24
Beli Kriz 5:48 10:25| 10:31| 12:47| 13:22 14:25
Antene 5:50 10:27| 10:33| 12:49| 13:24 14:27
Portoroz H 6:43 7:31 8:18 13:53
Fizine 6:45 7:33 8:20 13:55
Bernardin K 5:51 6:47 7:35 8:22 10:28 10:34| 12:50| 13:25 14:28 13:57
Piran 5:53 6:49 7:37 8:24 10:30f 10:36| 12:52| 13:27 14:30 13:59




A Qrriva

a company

Line 1.2.1 PIRAN AP-SECOVLIE-DRAGONJA-SV.PETER-PADNA-NOVA VAS-PIRAN AP (from 11.9.2023 on)

3 e} D* SP S D* D* SNB1 D*
Bus stops

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Piran 13:48]14:30 14:40 15:15| 15:20| 16:40|17:40 19:35| 19:45
Bernardin K 13:50(14:32 14:42| 15:17| 15:22| 16:42|17:42 19:37| 19:47
Antene 13:51 16:43
Beli Kriz 13:53 16:45
Beli Kriz pd 13:54 16:46
Fizine 14:34 14:44| 15:19| 15:24 17:44 19:39| 19:49
Portoroz H 14:36 14:46| 15:21| 15:26 17:46 19:41| 19:51
Portoroz 13:57|14:37 14:47| 15:22| 15:27| 16:49|17:47 19:42| 19:52
Lucija H 13:59(14:39 14:49| 15:24| 15:29| 16:51|17:49 19:44| 19:54
Lucija 14:00(14:40 14:50| 15:25| 15:30| 16:52|17:50 19:45| 19:55
Lucija Podvozna 14:01|14:41 14:51| 15:26| 15:31| 16:53|17:51 19:46| 19:56
Lucija§ 14:02|14:42 14:52| 15:27| 15:32| 16:54|17:52 19:47| 19:57
Lucija TPC 14:05|14:45 14:55| 15:30| 15:35| 16:57|17:55 19:50( 20:00
Seca 14:07|14:47 14:57| 15:32| 15:37| 16:59|17:57 19:52| 20:02
Parecag 14:10(14:50 15:00f 15:35| 15:40| 17:02|18:00 19:55| 20:05
Secovlje K 14:1114:51 15:01| 15:36] 15:41| 17:03]|18:01 19:56| 20:06
Seéovljeé 14:15|14:55 15:05| 15:40| 15:45| 17:07|18:05 20:00| 20:10
Secovlje K
Mlini most 14:20]15:00 15:10f 15:45| 15:50 20:05| 20:15
Dragonja K 14:23]15:03 15:13| 15:48| 15:53 20:08| 20:18
Podpadna
Dragonja G 14:24115:04 15:14| 15:49| 15:54 20:09| 20:19
Dragonja 14:26]15:06 15:16 15:51| 15:56 20:11| 20:21
Sv.Peter/Piranu 14:34]15:14 15:24| 15:59| 16:04 20:19| 20:29
Sv.Peter/Piranu $ola 14:35|15:15 15:25| 16:00f 16:05 20:20| 20:30
Nova vas Kortina 14:36(15:16 15:26| 16:01| 16:06 20:21| 20:31
Nova vas nad Dragonjo 14:37]15:17 15:27| 16:02| 16:07 20:22| 20:32
Padna K 14:39]15:19 15:29| 16:04| 16:09 20:24| 20:34
Padna 14:43]15:23 15:33| 16:08| 16:13 20:28| 20:38
Podpadna 14:46|15:26 15:36 20:31| 20:41
Padna
Padna K
Nova vas nad Dragonjo
Nova vas Kortina
Sv.Peter/Piranu 3ola
Sv.Peter/Piranu
Podpadna 14:46| 15:26| 15:36 20:31| 20:41
Dragonja
Dragonja G
Dragonja K 14:50( 15:30 15:40 20:35| 20:45
Mlini most 14:53| 15:33| 15:43 20:38| 20:48
Seéovlje§ 14:58| 15:38| 15:48 17:10| 18:05
Secovlje K 15:02| 15:42| 15:52 17:14| 18:09| 20:40| 20:50
Parecag 15:03| 15:43| 15:53 17:15| 18:10| 20:41| 20:51
Seca 15:06| 15:46| 15:56 17:18| 18:13| 20:44| 20:54
Lucija TPC 15:08| 15:48| 15:58 17:20| 18:15| 20:46| 20:56
Lucija Podvozna 16:00 17:22| 18:17
Lucija $ 16:01 17:23| 18:18
Lucija Bistro 15:10 16:03 17:25| 18:20
Lucija H 15:11 16:04 17:26| 18:21
Portoroz 15:13 16:06 17:28| 18:23
Beli KriZ pd 16:09
Beli Kriz 16:10
Antene 16:12
Portoroz H 15:14 17:29| 18:24
Fizine 15:16 17:31| 18:26
Bernardin K 15:18 16:13 17:33| 18:28
Piran 15:20 16:15 17:35| 18:30

REMARKS:

D - drives on working days from
Monday till Saturday

D*- drives on working days from
Monday till Friday

§ - drives on school days

SP - drives during school vacation

Under 6 drives at Sunday and

holidays from 25.6. till 31.8.

Under 19 drives at Saturday, Sun-

day and holidays from 25.6.

till 31.8.



